

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8389-8390/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in CMRA No. 76/2004 & SA No. 193/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

RAJA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP ©/2004 CC 9528 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Post these SLPs for final disposal after four weeks.

a Verma)

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veer

Master

Court Master

Court