

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8389-8390/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 in CMRA No. 76/2004  
& SA No. 193/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

RAJA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANI DEVI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16973 of 2005  
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. S.Tomar,Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this cross matters, petitioner in SLP(C)  
No. 16973 of 2005 namely Hindustan Petroleum Corporation  
Ltd. is respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 8389-8390 of 2004

and respondent No. 3 in the said SLP is its Divisional Manager. Therefore, learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 16973 of 2005 is directed to take appropriate steps for filing their appearance in SLP(C) No. 8389-8390 of 2004. Respondent No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 16973 of 2005 wants time to file counter affidavit. Time is granted upto 12.10.2006. List the matter on 12.10.2006. Petitioners may file rejoinder affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar