

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8389-8390/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 and 29/3/2004 in SA No.193/2001 in CMRA No.76/2004 in SA No.193/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAJA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.16973 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[For Final Disposal]

Date: 11/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 8389-90/2004:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Sapan B. Meitei,Adv.

in SLP 16973/2005:

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 8389-90/2004:

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

in SLP 16973/2005:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Surinder Dutt Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.
Mr. Sapan B. Meitei,Adv.

Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Girish Chandra Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

The petitioners are granted time till 31st May, 2008, to vacate the premises in question upon filing usual undertaking in this Court within six weeks from today.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master