

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8389-8390/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2004 and 29/03/2004 in SA No.193/2001 in CMRA No. 76/2004 and SA No.193/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

RAJA PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWANI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Applicant/
Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur,Adv.
Mr. Sunder Dutt Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Heard the learned counsel.

The interlocutory application is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master